

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 540/2022
CrIM No. 1082/2022,
1144/2022

Ajay Mahajan

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

The matter was listed on 25.07.2022. On the said date, the matter was adjourned and was ordered to be listed on 16.08.2022. On 16.08.2022, none appeared on behalf of the petitioner. Same is the position today also.

Awaiting appearance of the learned counsel for the petitioner, adjourned.

List on 10.11.2022.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
08.09.2022
Sahil Padha