

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 540/2022

Ajay Mahajan

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nikhal Narayan, Advocate vice
Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate

vs

Union Territory of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy.AG for Nos. 1 to 4

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for official respondents seeks further time to file reply.

Needful be done by the next date of hearing.

List on 31.03.2023.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
20.02.2023
Rakesh