

Sr.No. 42

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 540/2022
CrIM No. 1082/2022
CrIM No. 1144/2022

Ajay Mahajan

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Nikhil Narayan Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

U.T of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG for R-1 to 4.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
(22.11.2023)

Learned counsel for respondents No. 1 to 4 seeks and is granted three weeks' time for filing status report.

List on 27.12.2023.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

Jammu:
22.11.2023
Renu