

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 540/2022

Ajay Mahajan

..... Petitioner(s)/ Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Sourabh Gupta, Advocate vice
Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vivek Mattoo, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

06.03.2026

- 01.** Reply is stated to have been filed today. Registry to trace out, scan and place the same on record. Copy of the same be furnished to learned counsel for the petitioner.
- 02.** List on **08.05.2026**.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

Jammu

06.03.2026

Riya Kochhar